# PUBLICATION INDEXING OF JURNAL

Judul Artikel		The Radicalism Prevention Policy in State Islamic Religious
Jurnal	•	Universities in South Sulawesi: An Overview of Maqasid Syari'ah
Penulis	:	Dr. H. Lukman Arake, LC., MA
Nama Jurnal	:	Jurnal Ilmiah Al-Syir'ah
Penerbit	:	IAIN Manado
ISSN	:	ISSN 2528-0368 (online)
		ISSN 1693-4202 (print)
Edisi	:	Volume 19. No.1 Tahun 2021
Akreditasi	:	Jurnal Nasional Terakreditasi Sinta: 2
URL	:	http://journal.iain-manado.ac.id/index.php/JIS/article/view/1180/988
Publication	:	
Indexing		

### **Publication Ethic and Malpractice Statement**

**Jurnal Ilmiah Al-Syir'ah with registered number <u>ISSN 1693-4202</u> (Print), <u>ISSN 2528-0368</u> (Online) is a peer-reviewed journal, available in print and online and published two times a year. This statement clarifies ethical behaviour of all parties involved in the act of publishing an article in this journal, including the author, the chief editor, the Editorial Board, the peer-reviewer and the publisher (Faculty of Sharia in the State Islamic Institute (IAIN) Manado). This statement is based on COPE's Best Practice Guidelines for Journal Editors.** 

### **Ethical Guideline for Journal Publication**

The publication of an article in a peer-reviewed **Jurnal Ilmiah Al-Syir'ah** is an essential building block in the development of a coherent and respected network of knowledge. It is a direct reflection of the quality of the work of the authors and the institutions that support them. Peer-reviewed articles support and embody the scientific method. It is therefore important to agree upon standards of expected ethical behavior for all parties involved in the act of publishing: the author, the journal editor, the peer reviewer, the publisher and the society.

Faculty of Sharia in the State Islamic Institute (IAIN) Manado as publisher of **Jurnal Ilmiah Al-Syir'ah** takes its duties of guardianship over all stages of publishing seriously and we recognize our ethical and other responsibilities. We are committed to ensuring that advertising, reprint or other commercial revenue has no impact or influence on editorial decisions.

### **Publication decisions**

The editor of the **Jurnal Ilmiah Al-Syir'ah** is responsible for deciding which of the articles submitted to the journal should be published. The validation of the work in question and its importance to researchers and readers must always drive such decisions. The editors may be guided by the policies of the journal's editorial board and constrained by such legal

requirements as shall then be in force regarding libel, copyright infringement and plagiarism. The editors may confer with other editors or reviewers in making this decision.

## **Indexing and Abstacting**

Jurnal Ilmiah Al-Syir'ah (ISSN (Print) : 1693-4202, ISSN (Online) : 2528-0368) indexed by :

